A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AND DIRECT THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE, ENTER INTO AND/OR RENEW THE MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH MANAGED SERVICES, INC., D.B.A. AREA 51 DATA SOLUTIONS, FOR COMPREHENSIVE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT AND SUPPORT SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the Village previously entered into a Managed Services Agreement with Area 51 Consulting, formerly known as Metisentry LLC, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms thereof, the term and duration of those Agreements has terminated, and

WHEREAS, Council finds good cause to renew such agreement, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, and State of Ohio:

- **SECTION 1:** That Council hereby authorizes and directs the Mayor to execute, enter into and/or renew the Managed Services Agreement with Managed Services, Inc., DBA Area 51 Data Solutions, for comprehensive IT management and support services for the Village's computer systems.
- **SECTION 2:** That a copy of the Premium Managed Service Agreement shall be attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- **SECTION 3:** That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:	
	Sam Alonso, Mayor
Attestation:	
Stacey Task	
Clerk of Council	
I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the Village of do hereby certify that the foregoing RESOLUTION N passed by the Council of the Village of Reminderville aday of, 2016.	NO. 10-2016 was duly and regularly

Stacey Task Clerk of Council